We previously reported that we included in net operating margins attributable to our supply, distribution and marketing activities approximately
$18.9 million of margins from the transfer of minimum inventory volumes to discretionary inventory volumes and their subsequent sale to
customers during the three months ended March 31, 2003. Of the approximately $18.9 million of margins reported for the three months ended
March 31, 2003, approximately $10.6 million of the increase in the value of the inventories�base operating inventory volumes was attributable to
periods on or before October 1, 2002 and, therefore, that amount, net of related income taxes of approximately $4.0 million, now has been
changed to be reported as a component of the cumulative effect of the change in accounting principle upon adoption of EITF 02-03.

The restatement has no impact on the accompanying consolidated balance sheets as of June 30, 2003 and 2002 and the accompanying
consolidated statements of cash flows for the years ended June 30, 2003, 2002 and 2001. The effects of the restatement on the accompanying
consolidated statement of operations for the year ended June 30, 2003 are as follows:

Year ended June 30, 2003

As previously
reported Adjustment

As
restated

Supply, distribution, and marketing�net operating margins $ 60,635 (10,552) $ 50,083
Operating income $ 46,483 (10,552) $ 35,931
Earnings before income taxes and cumulative effect of a change in
accounting principle $ 27,162 (10,552) $ 16,610
Income tax (expense) benefit $ (12,520) 4,010 $ (8,510)
Cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle $ (7,839) 6,542 $ (1,297)
Net earnings (loss) $ 6,803 � $ 6,803
Net earnings (loss) attributable to common stockholders $ 2,819 � $ 2,819

Basic net earnings (loss) per common share:
Net earnings (loss) after preferred stock dividends and before
cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle $ 0.27 (0.17) $ 0.10
Cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle (0.20) 0.17 (0.03)

$ 0.07 � $ 0.07

Diluted net earnings (loss) per common share:
Net earnings (loss) after preferred stock dividends and before
cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle $ 0.27 (0.17) $ 0.10
Cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle (0.20) 0.17 (0.03)